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September 2018 Classes 
 

Teachers          Teaching Assistants 

Reception 

Mrs Anyanegbu and Mrs Mellor  Blue   Mrs Williams 

Mrs Cole and Mrs Mellor        Red   Mrs Perry   

Mrs Meara and Mrs Tellam   Yellow  Mrs Wells  

Mrs Cole is the Year Group Leader 

 

Year One 

Mrs Whitehouse      Blue   Mrs Hankin   

Mrs McFall        Red   Mrs Bishop 

Mrs Hegarty       Yellow  Mrs Pell        

Mrs McFall is the Year Group Leader 

 

Year Two 

Mrs Griffin       Blue   Mrs Boraston and   

            Mrs Egginton 

Miss Lawler       Red   Mrs Smart 

Mrs Wallach       Yellow   Mrs May  

Mrs Griffin is the Year Group Leader 

            

Transition 

The children will stay in the same colour classes as they move to their 

new year group.  On Wednesday 4th July current Reception and Year One 

children will be spending the morning in their new classrooms with their 

classroom staff for next year.  Children should come into school as usual 

and will be visiting their new classroom after assembly and staying until 

lunch time.   

Current Year Two children have been invited to spend all day on  

Wednesday 4th July at the Junior School.  Children should be dropped off 

and collected from there. 



 

 

 

 

 

School Term Dates  2018 – 2019 
 

We hope these dates for the 2018—19 academic year will be helpful to you.  Please remember that  

holidays cannot be authorised during term time and the time missed can have a detrimental effect on a 

child.   Children should attend on the following days: 

 

Autumn Term 2018 

Wednesday 5 September  2018 to  Thursday 25 October 2018 

Monday 5 November  2018  to Thursday 20 December 2018 

 

Spring Term 2019 

Monday 7 January 2019   to Friday 15 February 2019 

Monday 25 February 2019  to Friday  12 April 2019 

 

Summer Term 2019 

Monday 29 April 2019   to Friday 24 May 2019 

Monday 3 June 2019   to Friday 19 July 2019 

 

There are 5 Teacher Days 

for the academic year when 

children do not  

attend.  We have agreed 

these with the Junior School. 

 

Monday 3 September 2018 

Tuesday 4 September 2018 

Friday 26 October 2018 

Friday 21 December 2018 

Monday 22 July 2019 

Holidays in term time. 

I understand why some families take holidays in term 

time.  However, sometimes there is assessed work  

happening in school that cannot be done elsewhere.  

When thinking about next year please remember that 

May and June are important assessment months and  

children need to be here. 

Are you a registered child minder with places available in 

September? Please let the school office know as there 

are parents looking for child care solutions.   

Do you need child care for September?  Ask in the  

office—we may be able to put you in touch with a child 

minder. 


